

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

103570782

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary J. Naarup	Name:Premier One Products
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). Assignment Merger	Street Address: _251 North Wisconsin Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Pulaski
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:WI Country: USA _Zip:54162
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XNo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/823,255 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) AUG 13 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
NameJohn W. Bain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _
Internal Address:	
Street Address:2701 State Road 26 West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Lafayette	8. Payment Information
State:IN Zip47906	/ 08/14/2009 MJAMA1 00000007 10823255
Phone Number (765) 586-4022 -	Depositive Number 40.00 0P
Fax Number:_	Authorized User Name_
Email Address:	, delicited decirition
9. Signature: John W. Bain Name of Person Signing	August 11, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary J. Naarup,

("assignor"), invented apparatus, method, and system for

ADJUSTABLE UV AIR PURIFIER

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America having a Serial Number 10/823,255,

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America having a Serial • Number 11/999,612, ("applications");

WHEREAS,

Premier One Products 251 N. Wisconsin Street Pulaski, WI 54162

("assignee") desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in such applications and all related patent(s) when issued;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt being herein acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the applications to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 8-11-09	Laur Mary
)	Gary J. Naarup
) } }	

NOTARY

State of Wisconsin)
County of 5000) ss:

On this $\footnote{1}$ th day of $\footnote{1}$ the day of \footnote

Motory Notary

THOMAS O. POST Notary Public State of Wiscontin Exp. 10-27-R9

PATENT REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 08/13/2009